

b0434.1 Page 239, line 24: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2007–08 by \$50,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2008–09 by \$50,000 for the purpose of increasing funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b0455.2 Page 245, line 18: after that line insert:

b0964.1 Page 250, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2007–08 by \$50,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2008–09 by \$100,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1082.1 Page 256, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2007–08 by \$200,500 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2008–09 by \$187,300 for the purpose of reducing the department of revenue’s authorized positions by 3.0 FTE auditor positions for the oil company assessment.

b1190.2 Page 262, line 2: delete that line.

b0364.1 Page 265, line 7: after that line insert:

b1191.1 Page 267, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8.

b1191.2 Page 268, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

b1190.3 Page 268, line 4: delete “Municipal” and substitute “County and municipal”.

b1190.4 Page 268, line 5: delete that line.

b1190.5 Page 268, line 9: delete that line.

b1037.1 Page 268, line 16: after that line insert:

b0508.1 Page 273, line 11: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2007–08 by \$50,000 to fund improvements at the Cleghorn Community Center in Eau Claire County.

b0361.4 Page 278, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute:

b0361.5 Page 279, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute:

b0729.1 Page 280, line 7: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2007–08 by \$3,452,600 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2008–09 by \$4,547,400 for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1168.2 Page 283, line 5: after that line insert:

A b0353.2 Page 283, line 14: after that line insert:

b0566.2 Page 283, line 14: after that line insert:

---

B b1179.1 Page 286, line 2: after that line insert:

b0413.4 Page 287, line 11: after that line insert:

b0539.2 Page 287, line 12: after that line insert:

- b0860.2 Page 287, line 12: after that line insert:
- b1179.2 Page 288, line 21: after that line insert:
- b1172.1 Page 289, line 7: before "for grants" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>for the grant under 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (7c);>".
- b1185.1 Page 289, line 7: after "@S@Z7@Lam>560.26;>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>for the grant under 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (6c);>".
- b1186.1 Page 289, line 7: before "for grants" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>for the grant under 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (8c);>".
- b0326.1 Page 289, line 13: delete that line and substitute "9, section 9110 (5), @S@Z7@Lam>and> 2003 Wisconsin Act 33, section 9109 (1d) and (2q)@U@Z7@Lam>, and 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (4u)>; and for".
- b0502.1 Page 289, line 13: delete that line and substitute "9, section 9110 (5), @S@Z7@Lam>and> 2003 Wisconsin Act 33, section 9109 (1d) and (2q)@U@Z7@Lam>, and 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (7f)>; and for".
- b0528.1 Page 289, line 13: delete that line and substitute "9, section 9110 (5), @S@Z7@Lam>and> 2003 Wisconsin Act 33, section 9109 (1d) and (2q)@U@Z7@Lam>, and 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (8i)>; and for".
- b0529.1 Page 289, line 13: delete that line and substitute "9, section 9110 (5), @S@Z7@Lam>and> 2003 Wisconsin Act 33, section 9109 (1d) and (2q)@U@Z7@Lam>, and 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (9i)>; and for".
- b1179.3 Page 290, line 8: delete "and".
- b1179.4 Page 290, line 9: after "(4)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, and 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (5x)>".
- b1179.5 Page 290, line 12: after "9110 (4)," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and the loans under 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (5x),>".
- b1179.6 Page 290, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0336.2 Page 290, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24 and substitute "amounts in the schedule for grants and loans under s. 560.9803, for grants under s. 560.9805, and for the grant under 2007 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9108 (5i). All moneys received from the Wisconsin Housing and Economic".
- b0853.2 Page 291, line 1: after "(3)" insert "(a)".
- b0494.1 Page 294, line 10: delete lines 10 to 14.
- b0334.2 Page 301, line 12: after that line insert: \*

b0403.2 Page 301, line 12: after that line insert: }  
b1170.1 Page 301, line 12: after that line insert: }  
b1171.1 Page 301, line 12: after that line insert: }  
b0820.2 Page 302, line 17: after that line insert:  
b0641.2 Page 303, line 3: delete that line and substitute:  
b0538.2 Page 303, line 13: after that line insert:  
b0955.2 Page 304, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
with page 305, line 2.  
b0788.3 Page 310, line 4: delete "Biennially, from the agricultural" and substitute  
"From the".  
b0788.4 Page 310, line 5: delete "chemical cleanup" and substitute  
"environmental".  
b0788.5 Page 310, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8.  
b1179.7 Page 310, line 8: after that line insert:  
b1181.2 Page 310, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
with page 311, line 11.  
b0503.2 Page 314, line 12: after that line insert:  
b1181.3 Page 314, line 13: delete lines 13 to 18.  
b1179.8 Page 314, line 25: after that line insert:  
b1181.4 Page 315, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.  
b1179.9 Page 315, line 15: after that line insert:  
b0387.2 Page 315, line 18: after "Center" insert "under s. 30.255".  
b0387.3 Page 315, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20.  
b0503.3 Page 317, line 3: after that line insert: }  
b0744.2 Page 317, line 3: after that line insert: }  
b0853.3 Page 317, line 9: after "Biennially," insert "from the conservation fund,".  
b1179.10 Page 317, line 11: after that line insert:  
b0330.1 Page 317, line 14: after that line insert:  
b1181.5 Page 323, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
with page 324, line 5.  
b1179.11 Page 324, line 5: after that line insert:  
b1179.12 Page 324, line 9: after that line insert:  
b1181.6 Page 324, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.  
b1181.7 Page 325, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
with page 326, line 4.

- b1181.8 Page 326, line 8: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>, less any amount appropriated under par. (bq),>”.
- b1181.9 Page 327, line 21: delete the material beginning with “@Z7@Lam>interchange @U@Z7@Lam>and>” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>projects>,” on line 22 and substitute “@Z7@Lam>interchange reconstruction project>,”.
- b1181.10 Page 327, line 24: delete the material beginning with “@U@Z7@Lam>and>” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>corridor>” on line 25.
- b1181.11 Page 328, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9.
- b0341.7 Page 330, line 3: after that line insert: }  
}
- b1179.13 Page 330, line 3: after that line insert: }  
}
- b1190.6 Page 334, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 335, line 11.
- b0382.6 Page 335, line 21: after that line insert: }  
}
- b0454.3 Page 337, line 21: after that line insert: }  
}
- b0454.4 Page 337, line 22: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2007 Wisconsin Act .... (this act), section 341x,”.
- b0454.5 Page 337, line 23: after “@U@Z7@Lam>48.481>” insert “and 2007 Wisconsin Act .... (this act), section @S@Z7@Lam>9121> @U@Z7@Lam>9155> (9u)”.
- b0454.6 Page 338, line 3: after “@U@Z7@Lam>48.481>” insert “or 2007 Wisconsin Act .... (this act), section @S@Z7@Lam>9121> @U@Z7@Lam>9155> (9u)”.
- b0850.2 Page 338, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24.
- b1192.1 Page 343, line 5: delete that line and substitute “s. 46.284 (5),”.
- b1192.2 Page 343, line 6: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>49.685,>”.
- b1192.3 Page 344, line 1: delete “for assisting victims of diseases, as”.
- b1192.4 Page 344, line 2: delete “provided in ss. 49.68, 49.683, and 49.685,”.
- b1192.5 Page 346, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25.
- b1194.2 Page 346, line 20: delete “The amounts” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>The> @U@Z7@Lam>As a continuing appropriation, the> amounts”.
- b1194.3 Page 348, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 349, line 16, and substitute:
- b0444.5 Page 349, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.
- b1181.12 Page 350, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.

b0444.6 Page 350, line 14: after that line insert: 3  
b0473.2 Page 350, line 14: after that line insert:  
b1194.4 Page 351, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16.  
b0845.5 Page 356, line 24: delete that line.  
b0845.6 Page 357, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10.  
b0845.7 Page 357, line ~~24~~<sup>23</sup>: delete lines 23 to 25.  
b0845.8 Page 358, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.  
b0845.9 Page 359, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.  
b0454.7 Page 360, line 3: after that line insert:  
b0382.7 Page 364, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.  
b1181.13 Page 367, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13.  
b0853.4 Page 375, line 12: delete that line.  
b1181.14 Page 378, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 379, line 13.  
b0322.2 Page 381, line 13: after that line insert:  
b1179.14 Page 382, line 21: after that line insert:  
b0361.6 Page 383, line 1: before that line insert:  
b0382.8 Page 384, line 4: after that line insert:  
b0455.3 Page 388, line 24: after that line insert:  
b0853.5 Page 389, line 6: delete that line.  
b1217.1 Page 389, line 10: after that line insert:  
b1203.1 Page 391, line 16: after that line insert:  
b1179.15 Page 392, line 7: after that line insert:  
b1190.7 Page 393, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.  
b0364.2 Page 393, line 25: after that line insert:  
b1191.3 Page 394, line 11: delete lines 11 to 16.  
b1190.8 Page 394, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 395, line 10.  
b1037.2 Page 395, line 10: after that line insert:  
b1210.1 Page 396, line 1: delete that line and substitute:  
b1210.2 Page 396, line 8: delete lines 8 to 12.  
b0361.7 Page 396, line 20: after that line insert:  
b1181.15 Page 397, line 12: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and> (au)" and substitute "and (au)".  
b1181.16 Page 397, line 13: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and (bq),>".

b0353.3 Page 397, line 16: after "(bt)," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(bu),>".  
b0566.3 Page 397, line 16: after "(bt)," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(bv),>".  
b1168.3 Page 397, line 16: after "(bm)," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(bn),>".  
b0613.2 Page 397, line 16: delete "(bt)," and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>(bt),>".  
b1177.1 Page 398, line 1: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$3,200,000.  
b0614.1 Page 398, line 9: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$5,000,000.  
b1169.1 Page 398, line 9: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$138,387,000.  
b1176.1 Page 398, line 9: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$117,106,600.  
b0711.3 Page 398, line 12: delete lines 12 to 23 and substitute:  
b0439.1 Page 400, line 5: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$11,000,000>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>\$9,500,000>".  
b0330.2 Page 400, line 19: delete "and to" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>and@U@Z7@Lam>, > to".  
B b0330.3 Page 400, line 21: after "281.665" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, and to make the grant under 2007 Wisconsin Act .... (this act), section 9135 (1i)>".  
b0439.2 Page 400, line 22: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$29,900,000>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>\$28,600,000>".  
C b1181.17 Page 401, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 402, line 22.  
b1178.1 Page 404, line 8: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$40,000,000.  
b0566.4 Page 404, line 9: after that line insert:  
b0353.4 Page 404, line 16: after that line insert:  
b0613.3 Page 404, line 16: after that line insert:  
b1168.4 Page 404, line 16: after that line insert:  
b1168.5 Page 407, line 22: after that line insert:  
b0613.4 Page 408, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 409, line 7 and substitute:  
b0353.5 Page 409, line 7: after that line insert:  
b0566.5 Page 409, line 7: after that line insert:  
b0361.8 Page 411, line 1: before that line insert:  
b0341.8 Page 411, line 13: after that line insert:  
b0814.7 Page 411, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute.  
b0814.8 Page 412, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12 and substitute.